Home
Recalls
News & Reports
About Recalls
About Us
Contact Us

White Knight Condenser Tumble Dryer Recall


Recall Summary

White Knight Condenser Tumble Dryers can overheat and may cause a fire.


Recall Issue

White Knight is recalling 1,800 of their Condenser Tumble Dryers built in October 2010.

These tumble dryers contain a part that is not up to specification. This part can cause the tumble dryer to overheat and could lead to a fire.

White Knight is recalling all of the affected tumble dryers and replacing them free of charge.

If you have one of the affected tumble dryers, shown below, STOP USING IT IMMEDIATELY AND SWITCH IT OFF AT THE MAINS.


White Knight Condenser Tumble Dryers Affected By This Recall

There are 1,800 White Knight Condenser Tumble Dryers affected by this recall. They were all built in October 2010.

To identify if you have one of the affected tumble dryers you will need the model number and serial number. These can be found on a serial plate which can be seen on the tumble dryer when the door is open.

Once you have the model and serial number follow the instructions below:-

    1. Is the model number one of these?

    • 0312 76A 15002 (77AW)
    • 0312 767 15009 (767C)
    • 0312 76A 15010 (77AW)
    • 0312 76A 15330 (77AS)
    • 0312 76A 31000 (CL76AWH)

    2. If you have one of the affected model numbers is the serial number shown below?

    • Between 1041 107080 and 1041 107598
    • Between 1042 117759 and 1042 118046
    • Between 1042 118761 and 1042 119460
    • Between 1042 122230 and 1042 122329
    • Between 1043 132621 and 1043 133490
    • Between 1044 136464 and 1044 136613
    • Between 1044 142276 and 1044 142775
    • Between 1044 145676 and 1044 145975
    • Is it 070800
    • Is it 070954
    • Is it 070865
    • Is it 072013
    • Is it 070864
    • Is it 070738

    IF both your model number and serial number ARE shown above your tumble dryer is being recalled.

    IF your model number IS NOT shown above, OR IF the model number is listed but the serial number IS NOT shown above your tumble dryer is not being recalled.


    What Should You Do If You Have An Affected White Knight Condenser Tumble Dryer?

    If your tumble driver is being recalled you should STOP USING IT IMMEDIATELY AND SWITCH IT OFF AT THE MAINS. Then call White Knight on 0800 952 1102 to arrange for your tumble dryer to be replaced.


    Recall Launched

    October 2012.